

ITEM NO.1622

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 281/2024

KALPANA LOHUMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMA PANT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74137/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.74138/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Sitwat Nabi, Adv.
Ms. Riyal Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Adutiya Veer, Adv.
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter after one week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)