

ITEM NO.1615

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 281/2024

KALPANA LOHUMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMA PANT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74137/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.74138/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74137/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 74138/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR  
Dr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.  
Ms. Sitwat Nabi, Adv.  
Mr. Adutiya Veer, Adv.  
Ms. Riyal Suryawanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in twelve weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of proceedings in Misc. Criminal Case No. 16 of 2024 titled as "*Hema Pant Vs. Kalpana Lohumi and Others*" pending before the Court of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Ghaziabad District Court, Uttar Pradesh.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)  
BRANCH OFFICER