

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 281/2024

KALPANA LOHUMI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMA PANT

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74137/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 74138/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 11-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.  
Mr. Adutiya Veer, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sonkar, Adv.  
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

With consent of parties, the matter is referred  
to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to explore the  
possibility of an amicable settlement.

Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear  
before the Mediation Centre on 29th July, 2024 at 2  
p.m. either physically or virtually.

List after the report of the Mediator is  
received.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)